

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 15th May, 2018

NOTIFICATION

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

SRB-3-4/8/2018.----- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with section 35 thereof, the Board is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. SRB-3-4/30/2017 dated the 8th December, 2017, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification, in the Table,

- (a) against the entry "COMMISSIONER (APPEALS-I)" in column (1), for the full-stop at the end in column (3), the comma and words "except in appeals exclusively relating to matters of tariff headings 9819.1300 and 9845.0000 of the Second Schedule to the Act, 2011 and also except in appeals relating to matters decided by an Officer of the SRB under the Sindh Workers Welfare Fund Act, 2014 (Sindh Act No. XXXIII of 2015) and Sindh Companies Profits (Workers' Participation) Act, 2015 (Sindh Act No. XVII of 2016)." shall be substituted; and
- (b) against the entry "Commissioner (Appeals-II)" in column (1), for the full-stop at the end in column (3), the comma and words ", including appeals relating to matters of tariff headings 9819.1300 and 9845.0000 of the Second Schedule to the Act and also including appeals relating to matters decided by an Officer of the SRB under the Sindh Workers Welfare Fund Act, 2014 (Sindh Act No. XXXIII of 2015) and Sindh Companies Profits (Workers' Participation) Act, 2015 (Sindh Act No. XVII of 2016)." shall be substituted.

(Khalid Mahmood)

Chairman